

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 843/2022

Gulzar Singh & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

21.10.2022

Petitioners seek quashing of the order dated 24.06.2022 passed by the court of learned Special Mobile Magistrate (Sub-Judge-13 FC), Jammu in complaint titled "Gulzar Singh Jamwal & Ors. vs. Om Parkash Gupta & Ors. whereby their complaint as well as the contempt petition were dismissed.

Issue notice.

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondents. She shall file objections/response to the petition within two weeks.

List on **14.11.2022**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.10.2022
Abinash