

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 843/2022

Gulzar Singh Jamwal & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mrinal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.10.2025)

Send for the scanned record from the trial court.

List on **11.11.2025**, for consideration.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.10.2025
Sapna