

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

7

CRM(M) No. 843/2022

Gulzar Singh Jamwal and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Suresh Kumar, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.01.2026

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek time to assist the Court.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 18.02.2026.



(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
30.01.2026
Rakesh